
5l.4/8825/TAIS/2023 /

1

2

3

1

4

5

6

7

10.

11.

12.

13

14.

15

20.00 15,000/ 750.00

lrai. ii 29.07.2024

03 418 13.08.2024 RI



Seq.

2

3

4

No.

Nagar Nigam Stage

Release Tender

Tender Open

Contractor Stage

Bid Submission

Date-Time Detail(s)

Physical Document

Submmission

Start

Date Time

Expiry

Date Time

29.07.2024 15.00 29.07.2024 15.00

29.07.2024 15.00 12.08.2024 17.30

13.08.2024 16.00

29.07.2024 15.00 13.08.2024 15.00

Remarks

Release Tender

EXECUTIyk ENGINEER
KORBA cG)

For, Commissioner Korba (C.G.)



AKI2ATI CN NA

ATTACHED

CONTEAPA

tSCP IPTION

17eto:

|ATTRIBUTE NAMZ

|DETAILS

NO

DISTRIT

Tende: proceaigBi

SL.

BID SpMISSI CN START
DATE

D/Bd Secut itY

PID OPEN DATE

ISCHEDULED)

PRE-B1D DISCUSS1OtN

USER DETAILS
NR PUYER ADNINIDFLT}

KANORANJAN SARKAR (DFLT)
MLlIeah VenADFLTI
RankuTar Maheshwari &DFLT

Bhushan Ran 0tacntDFLT1

CATEGORY

|SL. No.

|sPECIAL TERN(SI

Srha At5iet rat ic
Eve

2000009.09

2

TOthers Do

NOT RERTIFLD

Docuten:-I

ICIFAL COR PCRATIOK

Jul 29 2024 12 10 CE g

Aug 1. 2024 C4 CD p

|0ters Docutên:-I:

Eepatest

sUPPORTING DOCUMENT NAME

TENDE/NIT KADER DETAIL

DESCRIPTION

A331:cmal evelopnat wtk ef District Bat Council Korba Puilding at Kard No 11

Incoe Tax Clea:ance Certifica:e

Expe lence Cert:ficate
LIt of Technical Statf Detail

B1d capaciEV foI WOrY

TOCER CATER7

SECTICN/ CIRCLE IPRO

ATTRIBUTE (S)

|2arnersh:p Deed/MOA of Cozpany (IÍ Pequired)

FAYMENT DETAILS

|GST Certi1cate fron Chhat:isaaYh
|PAN CARD

|ATTRIBUTE VAUK

DATE-TIMB D8TAIL (S)

25 FR NIT

TERM AND CONDITION DETAIL (S) SPECIAL TERM (S)

|SPEClAL TEFM (S) As per tende: Docunen / Nit shcedule

F*R-DID DISCUSSION DTAILS

ID DUE DATE

LTENATE BID DKCRYTOR (S)

TENDER SPECIFIC REQUIRED ATTACHM2NT (S)

Envelop B

Aug 12, 2024 05 30:11 PM

FHYSICAL DOC SUeMI $S ION Aug 3. 2024 03.00 17P4

MANDATORY

|YES

Docuen

|YES

|YES

YES

YES

|YES

CORPORATI ON KOEBA
TENCR SECTION

1

Sa4ss s he atrwtÀ1EK)

NI ehcetuie

ITUPATE

|NO

|ALLOW

2XEMPTION

|NO

NO

|GROUP

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

|OTHER

|OTHEP

OTHER

OTHER
|OTHER

OTHER

Page 1 of 4



OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

No

2

3

1 Supply, installation testing & commissioning of duct as per

design made out of 24SWG,GPsheet hung from real ceiling
|by 6mm dia. MS rods & 25x25x3 mm angle & plates as
|required including necessary anchor bolt for hanging duct as
per standard practice. Hanging material to be coated with two

|Coats of paint.

7

Sub :- Supply & Installation of Air Cooling System in District Bar
Building at Ward No. 32

coo

Item of Work

Supply of insulation to duct.

Abstract

5 Supply of single phase submersible pump for water cooler,

voltage 165-250V, 50Hz,40W, maximum head 2.80m, output

3800 L/H

NON SOR(lItem Rate)

Supply of powder coated anodized grill white in colour
|approximately 24"x8" size made of Aluminium frame.

6 Supply of Teminal box IP 66 range with 1.2 mm thick CRCA
|steel size 800x400x120 mm.

17

Supply of DOL starter for 3 phase motor, overload relay
range 2.4-3.8 Amps.

8 Supply of canvas frame jointer as per details.

Supply of 3 phase 36", 700 RPM fan having air delivery
capacity 28000 Cubic Mtrs. Ihr. in free air, electric| No

consumption 1200 Watts.

11 Supply of Float valve as per details

Supply of Cooler body 8' x4'x6' high made of 22 SWG with|

Tank and stand., GP sheet duly painted exterior & interior with

primer and paint on water tank and stand
10 Supply of PVCstop cock at water inlet as required at various

|location.

13 Supply of section pipe 3/4" size.

12 |Supply of PVC connection pipe with brass ends for

|connection to float valve at cooler body.

14 Supply of Nozzle forvsterpump 3/4" & 1" size.

16 Supply of earth cone: h supply of all materials.
Supply of TPN MCB 32 A capacity. (C-curve)

18 Supply of auto switch & single phase preventer with 5 sec
|delay,330-415 VAC.

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation.

Korba (C.G.)

19 Supply of submersi! le cable 3 col PVC insualted flat with

Copper conductor 6 su. mm. size.

Unit

Sqf

Assitt. ngineer
Municipal Corporation,

Korba (C.G.)

Sqf

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Mtr.

No

No

No

No

Mtr.

Qty Rate
4000

4000
32

18

10

10

10

12

12

50

160

27

10

10

10

320

Amount

Executive Engineer
Municipal Corporation,

Korba (C.G.)


