

साकेत भवन आई.टी.आई. चौक, कोरबा (छ.ग.)

फा.क. / ८८२५ / कोसावाडी / २०२३ /

कोरबा, दिनांक 29.07.2024

निविदा सिस्टम क 156787

तृतीय ई –निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना

नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा द्वारा निम्नलिखित कार्यो हेतु व्यवसाय के संबंधित अनुभवी निविदाकारों/फर्गो से शेड्यूल अनुसार आईटम दरों पर ई—टेंडर के माध्यम से निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है :--

क्र.	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कलन (राशि लाख गें)	धरोहर राशि	निविदा प्रतिभागी शुल्क (DD)	कार्यावधि	निविदा खुलने की तिथि
	वार्ड क 33 में जिला अधिवक्ता संघ के भवन में अतिरिक्त विकास कार्य (महापौर मद)	20.00	15,000/-	750.00	03 माह	13.08.2024 से

शर्ते :-

1. निविदा ई-प्रोक्युरमेंट (E-Tendring) के माध्यम से ही स्वीकार किये जाएंगे।

2. जिन ठेकेंदारों द्वारा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के किसी ठेके के कार्य में अनुबंध के अनुरूप कार्य न किया गया हो अथवा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के हित्त के विरूद्ध कार्य किया गया हो उन्हें निविदा भरने की पात्रता नहीं होगी।

3. इच्छुंक ठेकेंदारों को उचित वर्ग में पंजीयन की प्रमाणित प्रतिलिपि यदि साझेदारी फर्म हो तो उसका प्रमाण पत्र (पाटर्नरशीप डीड) की सत्य प्रतिलिपि, उपलब्ध तकनीकी अमले की जानकारी, विगत 3 वर्षों का आयकर चुकता प्रमाण पत्र / पेन नम्बर, जी.एस.टी. पंजीयन प्रमाण पत्र, पूर्व में इस प्रकार के किये गये कार्यों का अनुभव प्रमाण पत्रों की जानकारी एवं अमानत राशि के FDR/TDR की प्रति ऑनलाईन अपलोड करना अनिवार्य होगा, प्रशिक्षित यंत्री नियुक्त करने संबंधी प्रमाण पत्र, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि रायपुर से पंजीकरण का कोड, निविदा प्रतिभागी शुल्क का डिमाण्ड ड्राफ्ट एवं घरोहर राशि FDR/TDR, शपथपत्र का स्केन कापी ऑन लाईन सिस्टम पर अपलोड करना अनिवार्य होगा ।

- अमानत राशि का वैध FDR/TDR, निविदा प्रतिभागी शुल्क का DD एवं शपथ पत्र की मूल प्रति लिफाफा में कार्य का नाम एवं अन्य विवरण अंकित कर केवल रपीड पोस्ट/रिजस्टर्ड डाक के माध्यम से निविदा खुलने की तिथि में दोपहर 3.00 बजे तक आयुक्त,नगर पालिक निगम,कोरबा साकेत भवन, आई.टी.आई.चौक रामपुर कोसाबाड़ी पिन— 495677 कोरबा को उपलब्ध कराना अनिवार्य होगा।
- निविदाकार को प्रत्येक निविदा में पंजीयन क्षमता के अंतर्गत वर्तमान में नगर निगम या अन्य विभागों में उनके द्वारा किये जा रहे कार्यों का विवरण राशि सहित मूलप्रति में वैध शपथपत्र (राशि रू. 100/— नॉनज्यूडिशियल स्टाम्प) निविदा आमंत्रण दिनांक के पश्चात का, निविदा क्रमांक एवं कार्य का नाम अंकित करना अनिवार्य होगा।
- अमानत राशि का FDR/TDR एवं निविदा प्रतिभागी शुल्क का DD जो कि आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम,कोरबा के नाम पर देय हो प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।
- दर निर्धारण पश्चात् किसी अनुबंधित निविदाकार से कार्य कराये जाने का अधिकार संस्था के पास सुरक्षित रहेगा।
- 5. निविदा में वही ठेकेदार भाग लें सकेंगे, जिन्हे इस प्रकार के कार्य का अनुभव हों एवं जिनका वर्कशाप कोरबा में स्थित हो।
- 6. ठेके से संबंधित निविदा उन्ही ठेकेदारो को प्रदाय किये जावेंगें जो कि कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन एवं कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम रायपुर से पंजीयन कराकर कोड प्राप्त कर लिया हो अन्यथा निविदा प्रदाय नही किया जावेगा।
- 7. निविदा अहस्तांतरणीय होगी एवं सषर्त निविदाओं पर विचार नहीं किया जावेगा ।
- 8. विना कारण बताए स्वीकृत / अस्वीकृत या पूर्ण रूप से अमान्य करने का अधिकार सक्षम अधिकारी को रहेगा ।
- 9. किसी भी तरह की विवाद की स्थित में अंतिम निर्णय लेने का अधिकार सक्षम अधिकारी के पास सुरक्षित रहेगा।
- 10. ठेकेदारों को उपरोक्त कार्य हेतु श्रमिकों का भुगतान बैंक के माध्यम से किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।
- 11. आवेदन के साथ 10.00 लाख या उससे अधिक लागत के निर्माण कार्यों की निविदा में भाग लेने वाले ठेकेदारों को छ.ग.भवन और अन्य सिन्निर्माण कर्मकार (नियोजन एवं सेवा शर्तों का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996 एवं तद्अंतर्गत निर्धारित नियमों के तहत् पंजीयन कराना आवश्यक होगा तथा निर्माण लागत का 1 प्रतिषत उपकर के रूप में प्रत्येक देयक से कटौती की जावेगी।
- 12. उपरोक्त निविदा सूचना की विस्तृत प्रति नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा की वेब साइट <u>www.korbamunicipal.in</u> पर भी यह
- 13. अन्य सचनाएं नगर पालिक निगम साकेत भवन रागपुर कोरवा कार्यालय से प्राप्त की जा सकती है।
- 14. ठेकेदारों को निर्माण कार्य के दौरान निर्माण एवं अपशिष्ठ प्रबंधन नियम 2016 में किये गये प्रावधानों का पालन करना होगा।
- 15. ठेकेदार द्वारा संपादित किए गए कार्यों के देयकों का भूगतान बजट आबंटन और राशि उपलब्ध होने पर किया जाएगा।

कार्यपाट्रज अगियंता नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा (छ.ग.)

प्रतिलिपि :- प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास विभाग, नया रायपुर (छ.ग.) को uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड किये जाने हेतु प्रषित।

Date-Time Detail(s)

Seq.	Nagar Nigam Stage	Contractor Stage	Start		Expiry		Remarks	
No.			Date	Time	Date	Time		
1	Release Tender		29.07.2024	15.00	29.07.2024	15.00	Release Tender	
2		Bid Submission	29.07.2024	15.00	12.08.2024	17.30		
3		Physical Document Submmission	29.07.2024	15.00	13.08.2024	15.00		
4	Tender Open		13.08.2024	16.00				

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

KORBA (CG)

For, Commissioner Korba (C.G.)

TENDER/NIT HEADER DETAIL

Orban Administration and OFGANIZATION HAME PROCEREMENT CATEGORY GOODS

Development Department (CACE) TENDER NO

NAME

TURCES DEALIES OFFICES - Bankungs MabrahwacillED

NUMBER OF ITEMS ALBEADY 16 ATTACHED

CURRENCY

INN - INDIAN SUPER

NIT TYPE OPEN TENDER VENIUM CLASS OTHERS

TENDER CATEGORY

TIEM PATE

PROBABLE AMOUNT OF

20000000.00

OFFICE/DIVISION (PWD)

CONTRACT PAC: [IMP.] DIVISION / DISTRICT

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KURBA SECTION/CIRCLE (PWD) COMMISSINGE, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA

B. A.

TENDER SECTION

DESCRIPTION

F.No. 8825 / Rosabedi Zone/2023/EMC SAME

DETAILED DESCRIPTION IR AUCTION ENABLED? NUMBER OF BID PARTIS!

Additional Development work of District Bar Council Korba Building at Ward No. 31

BID PART WINNER

ATTRIBUTE(S)

CIARIBUTE NAME	ATTRIBUTE(S)
RID VALIDITY PERIOD IN A	ATTRIBUTE VALUE
Tender / Work Completion Time (in months) Required Past Technical Experience	03(VALIE)
I THE PARTY OF THE	As per tender Documen / Nit shoedule
Required Bid Capacity (in INE)	AS FER MIT

PAYMENT DETATES

	DETAILS	CATRACT USTALLS
	Tender/Processing/Bid	
	LIGITATION STATES	/ 6
- 1	fees	
	- Control of the Cont	
- 1	EMD/Bid Security	
1	TOTAL SECRETARY	000.00 IMP
		year by 1 jep

DATE-TIME DETAIL(S)

DATE

46-D# 156183/156/87

BID SUBMISSION START Jul 29. 2024 12:30:06 PM

BID DUE DATE

Aug 12, 2024 05:30:11:PM

BID OPEN DATE (SCHEDULED)

Aug 11, 2024 04 00 18 PM

PHYSICAL DOC SUBMISSION Aug 13, 2024 03:00:17:PM

ERO DATE

FRE-BID DISCUSSION DETAILS

PRE-BID DISCUSSION

NOT REQUIRED

ALTERNATE BID DECRYPTOR(S)

	ALTERNATE BID DECRYPTOR(S)
USER DETAILS	
MR BUYER ADMIN(DFLT)	
- MANORANJAN SARKAR (DFLT)	
- Mitiesh Verma(DPLT)	
Ramkumar Maheshwari (DFLT)	
Bhushan Ram Oraon(DFLT)	

TERM AND CONDITION DETAIL(S) - SPECIAL TERM(S)

- 1	SL.	CATEGORY	DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION
L	4	SPECIAL TERM(S)	SPECIAL TERM(S) As per tender Documen / Nit shoedule

TENDER SPECIFIC REQUIRED ATTACHMENT(S)

Envelop B

SL. NO.	DOTTONIAN DOCUMENT NAME	MANDATORY	ALLOW EXEMPTION	GROUP			
	Income Tax Clearance Certificate	YES	NO	OTHER			
	Partnership Deed/MOA of Company (If Required) Others Document-II	YES	NO	OTHER			
	Others Document-I	NO	NO	OTHER			
	List of Technical Staff Detail	NO	NO	OTHER			
	Experience Certificate	YES	NO	OTHER			
	GST Certificate from Chhattisgarh	YES	NO	OTHER			
	PAN CARD	YES	NO	OTHER			
0	Bid capacity for work	YES	NO	OTHER			
	The state of the s	YES	NO	OTHER			

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.)

Abstract

Sub :- Supply & Installation of Air Cooling System in District Bar Building at Ward No. 32

NON SOR (Item Rate)

	NON SOR (Item I	(ate)			
No	Item of Work	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Supply, installation testing & commissioning of duct as per design made out of 24SWG,GP sheet hung from real ceiling by 6mm dia. MS rods & 25x25x3 mm angle & plates as required including necessary anchor bolt for hanging duct as per standard practice. Hanging material to be coated with two coats of paint.	Sqf	4000		
2	Supply of insulation to duct.	Sqf	4000		
3	Supply of powder coated anodized grill white in colour approximately 24"x8" size made of Aluminium frame.	No	32		
4	Supply of 3 phase 36", 700 RPM fan having air delivery capacity 28000 Cubic Mtrs. /hr. in free air, electric consumption 1200 Watts.	No	9		
5	Supply of single phase submersible pump for water cooler, voltage 165-250V, 50Hz, 40W, maximum head 2.80m, output 3800 L/H	No	18		
6	Supply of Teminal box IP 66 range with 1.2 mm thick CRCA steel size 800x400x120 mm.	No	10		
7	Supply of DOL starter for 3 phase motor, overload relay range 2.4-3.8 Amps.	No	10		
8	Supply of canvas frame jointer as per details.	No	10		
9	Supply of Cooler body 8' x4'x6' high made of 22 SWG with Tank and stand, GP sheet duly painted exterior & interior with primer and paint on water tank and stand		9		
10	Supply of PVC stop cock at water inlet as required at various location.	No	12		
11	Supply of Float valve as per details	No	12		
12	Supply of PVC connection pipe with brass ends for connection to float valve at cooler body.	No	50		
13	Supply of section pipe 3/4" size.	Mtr.	160		
14	Supply of Nozzle for water pump 3/4" & 1" size.	No	27	Ī	
16	Supply of earth cone with supply of all materials.	No	10	Ī	
17	Supply of TPN MCB 32 A capacity.(C-curve)	No	10		
18	Supply of auto switch & single phase preventer with 5 sec delay,380-415 VAC.	No	10		
19	Supply of submersible cable 3 core PVC insualted flat with copper conductor 6 sq. mm. size.	Mtr.	320		

Sub Engineer
Municipal Corporation,
Korba (C.G.)

Assitt. Engineer
Municipal Corporation,
Korba (C.G.)

Executive Engineer Municipal Corporation, Korba (C.G.)